STANWICK CEMETERY – FEES AND CHARGES (operative from 1st April 2018 until further notice)

Interments

The body of a stillborn child or a child whose age At the time of death did not exceed 12 years	Free of charge
The body of a person whose age at the time of death exceeded 12 years:-	
single depth double depth	£290.00 £360.00
The body of a person in an existing grave whose age at The time of death exceeded 12 years	£290.00
Cremated remains	£125.00
Scattering of cremated remains	£45.00
* Additional fee for interment of non-residents	50% of normal charge
Purchase of Graves	
Purchase of exclusive rights of burial: Plot for single grave Plot for cremated remains Transfer of ownership of exclusive right of burial by a living	£250.00 £100.00 g owner £25.00
* Additional fee for non-residents	50% of normal charge
Memorial Fees	
Erection of Headstone [which must not exceed 762mm (2'6'') in height x 533mm (1'9'') in width x 76mm (3'') in thickness]	£90.00
Additional inscription on memorial after the first	£10.00
Vase	£10.00
Erection of Kerbstones	£110.00
Extract from the Register of Burials	£15.00
Searching Register of Burials	£15.00

^{*} These charges will not be applicable in the case of a deceased person whose residence within the area of Stanwick Parish Council for a continuous period of not less than seven years can be established.

Clerk to the Council 29 Hill House Gardens Stanwick NN9 6QH Tel 01933 625616